

K SALY

FEB 1 1 2019

Corporate Filing Menu Electronic Filing Menu

Help

.

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605 0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

L KOREN RILEY, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

(If name unavailable, enter al	ternate name adopted for the purpose of trans-	acting business in Flurida. The alternate m	ame must include "Limited
Llability Company," "L.L.C."			
2. NEW YORK	3		
(Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limited liability	(FEI number, if applicabl	c)
4. N/A			
	(Doty first transacted business in Flor (See sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4 WEST RED OAK L	ANE, #312, WEST HARRISON, NEW Y		TA SE
5. <u>4 WEST RED OAR L</u>			
	(Street Address of Principal		
6. 4 WEST RED OAK LA	ANE, #312, WEST HARRISON, NEW Y	OKK 10604	ILED
	(Mailing Address)		
7 Diama and street addres	s of Plorida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT accentable)	RITS
7. Watte and <u>surger augres</u>	MICHAEL KOREN	<u></u>	×
Name:			
Office Address:	6595 SHERBROOK DRIVE	·	
	BOYNTON BEACH	, Florida <u>33437</u>	
	(City)	(Zip code)	
designated in this application to comply with the provision	gistered agent and to accept service of p tion, I hereby accept the appointment ar ons of pil statutes relative to the proper my position as registered agent. (Registered agent	s registered agent and ugree to act in and complete performance of my dut	this capacity. I further agree
	MICHAEL KOREN		
	acity and address of the person(s) who ha		
JOHN RILEY-527 HUN	TINGTON DOWNS, ALPHARETTA, G	EORGIA 30005-(MEMBER)	
MICHAEL KOREN-4 W	EST OAK LANE, #312, WEST HARRI	SON, NY 10604 -(MEMBER)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
9. Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be s	of existence, no more than 90 days old, of which it is organized. (If the consideration ubmitted)	e is In a foreign language, a translation	ng custody of records in the of the certificate under oath
This document is execute	d in accordance with section 605.0203 (1)	(b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that .	any false information
submitted in a document t	o the Department of State constitutes a thi	iru degree ielony as provided for in \$.8	н г. јод, Г.З.
	MICHAEL KOREN		

Typed or printed name of signee

State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that KOREN, RILEY, LLC a NEW YORK Limited Liability Company filed Articles of Organization pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Law on 08/26/2018, and that the Limited Liability Company is existing so far as shown by the records of the Department. I further certify the following:

★ A certificate changing name to KOREN RILEY, LLC was filed on 10/23/2018. A Certificate of Publication of KOREN RILEY, LLC was filed on 12/27/2018. Certificate of Change was filed on 01/22/2019.

I further certify, that no other documents have been filed by such Limited Lightlity Company.



Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 23rd day of January two thousand and nineteen.

Whitney Clary

Whitney Clark Deputy Secretary of State



201901240038 29